BREVORT TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE #1

An ordinance REGULATING DUMPING IN BREVORT TOWNSHIP

State of Michigan

The Probate Court for the County of Mackinac

In the Matter of the Estate of Brevort Township -- Ord. #1

A. D. 19_

BREVORT TO	WN	SHIP
Ordinance	No.	1

An Ordinance Regulating Dumping in Brevort Township:

The Township of Brevort Ordains: SECTION 1. It shall be unlawful for any person to dump rubbish or garbage on the right-of-way of any road or street in Brevort Township.

SECTION 2. It shall be unlawful for any person to dump rubbish or garbage at the township dump except in the areas set aside for same and so designated by signs.

SECTION 3. It shall be unlawful to dump tree stumps, lumber, branches or logs at the township dump unless the person so dumping causes the same to be immediately consumed by fire.

SECTION 4. It shall be unlawful for any person to dump any dead animal bodies on the township dump except that such bodies may be buried in the ground at such township dumping site in areas designated for such purposes.

SECTION 5. Any person convicted of violating any provision of this ordinance shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, punishable by a fine of not more than \$100.00 or by imprisonment in the county jail for not more than 90 days or by both fine and imprisonment.

SECTION 6. This ordinance shall take effect 30 days after the first publication thereof.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Brevort Township Board, at a special meeting held on the 26th day of August, 1961, and ordered to be published in The Republican-News, a newspaper published in the City of St. Ignace, Michigan, and circulating within Brevort Township, Mackinac County, Michigan.

JOHN - SCHIMMELPENNY Township Clerk Brevort Township County of Mackinac, ss.

being duly sworn, says: I am the printer and editor of THE REPUBLICAN-NEWS, a newspaper printed and circulated in said county. The annexed is a printed copy of a notice which was published in said paper on the following dates, to wit:

Aug. 31 A. D. 19 61, A. D. 19

W. J. Chatelle, of St. Ignace, Mackinac County, Michigan,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this thirty-first

day of August A. D. 19 61

Notary Public, Mackinac County, Michigan

My Commission Expires_

nov. 21, 1961

CERTIFICATE

I, John Schimmelpenny, Township Clerk of the Township		
of Brevort, Mackinac County, Michigan, do hereby certify that the		
above ordinance was duly passed by the Brevort Township Board at		
a special meeting held on the 26th day of August, 1961, and that		
there was a quorum present and the members voted as follows:		
Ayes: Members Evelyn Miller. John Schimmelpenny, Kathryn		
Langstaff and Harry Pechta		
Nays: Members None		
I do further certify that the above ordinance was		
published according to law in the Republican News, a newspaper in		
general circulation in Brevort Township, on the 31st day of		
August, 1961, and recorded in this Brevort Township ordinance book		
on the day of September, 1961, and duly posted in the		
following places in the Township of Brevort, Mackinac County,		
Michigan: 1. Alleniell. Jour Kall-		
2. Shell Yar Station Pechtar Grocery		
Trup Fire Hall		
John Schimmelpenny Township Clerk Brevort Township		

BREVORT TOWNSHIP

Ordinance No. 1

An Ordinance Regulating Dumping in Brevort Township:
The Township of Brevort Ordains:

SECTION 1. It shall be unlawful for any person to dump rubbish or garbage on the right-of-way of any road or street in Brevort Township.

SECTION 2. It shall be unlawful for any person to dump rubbish or garbage at the township dump except in the areas set aside for same and so designated by signs.

SECTION 3. It shall be unlawful to dump tree stumps, lumber, branches or logs at the township dump unless the person so dumping causes the same to be immediately consumed by fire.

SECTION 4. It shall be unlawful for any person to dump any dead animal bodies on the township dump except that such bodies may be buried in the ground at such township dumping site in areas designated for such purposes.

SECTION 5. Any person convicted of violating any provision of this ordinance shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, punishable by a fine of not more than \$100.00 or by imprisonment in the county jail for not more than 90 days or by both fine and imprisonment.

SECTION 6. This ordinance shall take effect 30 days after the first publication thereof.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Brevort Township Board, at a special meeting held on the 26th day of August, 1961, and ordered to be published in The Republican News, a newspaper published in the City of St. Ignace, Michigan, and circulating within Brevort Township, Mackinac County, Michigan.

John Schimmelpenny Township Clerk

Brevort Township